Attachment A

U.S. 50 - Missouri Flat Interchange, Phase 1B

Contract Change Orders Requiring Retroactive Ratification for Compliance With Resolution 102-2012

CCO# Description Date c.)f Amount of CCO
Execution
102 |Remove Hard Rock in Drainage System #2H Trench 3/5/2013 | $  96,871.17
25 [Replace Existing Caltrans Catwalks on U.S. 50 Weber Crk Bridges 3/22/2013 | $  60,000.00
7.2 [Continued Fall and Limb Trees with Hand Tools 3/25/2013 | $ 1,950.12
76.1 |Continued Enhanced Protection to Existing Ditch 5/9/2013 [$  11,000.00
66 |Remove and Replace fill 6/21/2013 | $ 13,182.71
109 |Remobilize, Grind and Replace HMA to Grades for Acceptable Ramp 6/21/2013 | $  29,856.28
27.3 |Additional Funds to Pay Tasks Required under General Cons. Permit 7/26/2013 | $  60,000.00
79 |Modify Signalization and Electrical System at WB Off Ramp 7/26/2013 | $ 12,990.12
3.2 |CCO 3 Supplemental ($ added to CCO 3 above) 8/2/2013 | $  25,000.00
62 |Re-grading Cut Slope at Forni Road Off Ramp 8/2/2013 |$  40,000.00
110 |[Revising the Hinge Point on BP Line slope 8/2/2013 | $  50,000.00
112 |Paving Perks Court Access Road 8/2/2013 |$  20,631.26
111 |Hard rock at Placerville Drive/Forni Road Off Ramp 8/2/2013 | $ 209,000.00
42.1 |Lengthen tapers for Median Crossovers on Hwy 50 8/7/2013 | $ 19,965.28
50.1 |Restore Final Pay for Item #60 - Structure Retaining Wall 8/7/2013 | $  59,652.60
114 |Additional Work to Connect New Structural Steel Cross Frames 8/7/2013 | $  39,720.45
104 |Remove Concrete Overpour from Existing Piers 9/13/2013 | $ 5,200.00
105 [Install Splash Pads and Rock Lined Ditches for drainage off bridge decks 9/13/2013 | $  37,000.00
113 |Temporary shoring failure/differing site conditions at Pier 4 9/13/2013 | $  50,000.00
116 |Removal of aggregate base from drainage system 16 9/13/2013 | $ 5,299.54
1.1 |Additional funds for CCO 1 (traffic control) 10/25/2013| $  25,000.00
106 |Chain link railing for catwalks under bridge 10/25/2013| $  10,000.00
110.1 |Additional Funds to Pay for Revising the Hinge Point on BP Line Slope 10/25/2013| $  83,000.00
26.4 |Re-grout annular space between drainage pipe and sleeve 11/8/2013 | $ 8,470.96
97.1 |Additional Guard Rail End Sections 11/8/2013 | $ 15,014.17
73.2 |Additional Funds for Work Performed under CCO 73 11/13/2013| $  80,000.00
117 |Drainage mitigation for paving on Perks Court 11/25/2013 | $ 10,700.00
118 |Replacement of damaged guardrail at e/b on ramp 12/22/2013 | $ 7,300.00
25.1 |Provide certified welder and labor to complete modifications to Catwalk 12/26/2013 | $ 9,066.75
99.2 |Additional Funds for Work Performed under CCO 99 12/27/2013| $  83,239.12
115 |Temporary Signalization and Replacement of Signal Pole 12/27/2013| $  36,676.69
99.3 [Additional Funds for CCO 99 8/25/2014 | $  60,000.00
15.2 |Impacts to contract time from CCO 15 TBD $ -
99.4 [Impacts to contract time from CCO 99 TBD $ -
101.1 |Impacts to contract time from CCO 101 TBD $ -
110.2 |Impacts to contract time from CCO 110 TBD $ -
115.1 |Impacts to contract time from CCO 115 TBD $ -
117.1 |Impacts to contract time from CCO 117 TBD $ -
118.1 |Impacts to contract time from CCO 118 TBD $ -
30.1 |Additional Funds for CCO 30 TBD $ 1,5637.07
Total $ 1,277,324.29




14-1196 A 2 of 99



14-1196 A 3 of 99



14-1196 A 4 of 99



14-1196 A 5 of 99



14-1196 A 6 of 99



14-1196 A 7 of 99



14-1196 A 8 of 99



14-1196 A 9 of 99



14-1196 A 10 of 99



14-1196 A 11 of 99



14-1196 A 12 of 99



14-1196 A 13 of 99



14-1196 A 14 of 99



14-1196 A 15 of 99



14-1196 A 16 of 99



14-1196 A 17 of 99



14-1196 A 18 of 99



14-1196 A 19 of 99



14-1196 A 20 of 99



14-1196 A 21 of 99



14-1196 A 22 of 99



14-1196 A 23 of 99



14-1196 A 24 of 99



CCO 62
Sheet 2/2
Contour Grading Plan

14-1196 A 25 of 99



14-1196 A 26 of 99



14-1196 A 27 of 99



14-1196 A 28 of 99



rN823r v3 LELEO0 NI , T T T , SY3LINI 1IN NI ST
7 7 UBP*L00DOILISZENSIZINNL LIHYVINWLLOIIDONDIM\:M <= 371 4 08 09 Ov 0¢ 0 37v3S ¥3QH08 3AILvI3d
o |-
e 2-X 37v2S ON ﬁ
Sk G Jo Z199US
21 SNOILD3S SSOHD 11VOIIdAl 0L 000|  G8S'L6+bS OL 000°08+1G .d8, VIS (N7 1 S9NIvi0 816°L1+6b OL SLb"00+8b .d8. VIS 9
ol NMOHS 3ISIMYIHLO SSIINN SYILIN 9eel. H1Lvd 3Mig HHILG HLVd 3Mig =
=g NI” 3¥v SNOISNINIQ 11V m
e e N ——— ww
A 4 S, _— @ 4 8v 2 ssv1d EEomm M
55 ~~ (8°1-12 3dAL) S
-2 "W Ob YIA0 Q3Y3dVl 8v g SSv1) ww OfE \7 ~< [
af WO ‘Ww 009 INIT d@ 3L 41HS |£1/61/90 ﬂ D VAH ww Gy 90 ~_ ~ (3IN34 AN NIVHD R =
o s ~ ~— _ o
N <y ~ ———g— I Bl =
o2 ) HLAIM ¥3QINOHS d8 Q3141ON|€1/21/€0 4 ﬂ LNoMvS e RN \w S =
Se 94 od < ~ 20 |
A HOLIQ A ~ ~— 11VM ONINIVL3Y +S1X3 '
oo O a30av aNv 3407S 3als a31aigon| ¢t et et mm (8°1-12 3dAl) ol ><>7‘_,_u§wm 94 ¥ o
3ON3S NI z::._uKT YOaN Tv11IN3AIS Iy | 4 =
O ONITIVY 3ONI4 430aV|21/50/L0 4 rore N{go iz =
@ &0 05 sn g3 | S =
- /
S3INVHI HONIN ¥3IHLO JOA = , )l = =
9y NOILVI01 3JIN34 Q3IJIQON| OLs62/1 4 WY B e
NOILVA313Y3IdNS dd 03LSNrav 9'0 (SNVd 39YNIVHQ i avoy 1v1s =3
33S) HOLIQ A VAH T|vv —_
WO | qvdidAL dg NO SNOISNINIG a3isnrav|60/91/21 @ jp T4nOSSIN 2
Ag NOI1dI140S3d| 31vd [MYVW e V 3
SNOISIA3Y NI =
9°0 a8 €0 0L €°S =
.dg., 90 =
ONIQVH9 WNOINOD 33S 3 2
N - 88 $6<2°92+4G6S Ol G8S°Ll6+kS .49, VIS
T~ HLVd 3aMdilg m
(o3 ~_ 000°00+0G OL 816°LL+6b ,dg, V1S z
(SNVId 17vM ONINIVLIY 33S) Y HLVd 3MIg g
€*ON T1VM ONINIVL3Y ~— > |z
T~ @v 2 SSV1) ww 0gs |2
\w ~<_ VAH ww G/ z 03
920 N c 8
N o |m
_ . / o |8
S~ <
av 2 SSVI) ww ogs - z
VAH Ww G/ N 5
94 Ll
sli=ied
T mX>
0126
(8°1-10 3dAl) 2 loc
3ON34 WNIT NIVHD (PON 09 3dAl) ZIZ2E
T ¥31d4vE ILIYINOD © 5H
m
L\M.V oL 05 Sn g3 Aw-_.ll_u mn_>._.v nnm @O
DA 0701 Ty ebsTr 3IN34 ANIT NIVHD =
ONITIVY JON3I4 > o
my oL uu% 00 oL L°p R
..dv.. o-o _ﬂulu M
‘ﬂ S
g
N
D4 261°9p+.S Ol 83 LEL1°F6+9G .49, VIS 000°08+1lS OL 000°00+0S ,dd, VIS = £
(SNY1d 39VNIVHQ = E
HLVd 3aJig HLVd 3Mig 33S) 14 HOlLIA 0|z
——— =
(SNVId TTvM ONINIVLIIY 33S) | 1. . 2
P*ON TIVM ONINIVL3Y S uzuﬁw w_z.__w_ mw@& N
~ [=]
\v T~ gv z SSv1) ww 0g¢g By 2 Sy s ~ N3
l0GZ - 128G6 VI ‘O4USWDIDDS 20 94 ~_ VAH ww ¢, - 83
912419 sowDy )p2€
‘ : gv 2 SSV1) ww 0v8 > | m
ONI "OINIY3I3INIINT  AOININO B =
T VAH ww gJ A s
20DDIJOp MMM/ /011 <0] 0D “81JS Gam SUDJYDY) &Yy 0f jab 0| 4 o | m
— (SNV1d 3YNLONYLS 33S) S| °
up|d Sl JO $8Jd00 0JU0IL09]8 JO SSBULLLIAWOD IO 1HOIY GV 171vVM ONINIV13Y g @
AoDunooD By 404 8/GSUCDSS. 8G JOU |/DYS SJuSbD m =
10 $U80JJJ0 Sy JO DIUIOJIDD JO 2IDIS &Y [ ® 9°Z Hoan (w]
J1VA TvAOHddY SNV d -0 201
6002 *G1 J9qusidss ! T T D ) ~
‘ A (POW 09 IdAL) G TG By A 0% SN @3
YIINIOMA TIAID d3Y3ILSI03Y 0" H3164vE 31 3HINOI 9°0 e 9°0
= L oid}e HLVd 318 .dg.,
bovs yr g | M 34N1N 4 05 sn &3 3
JDA 2°G TS LTs 1
652 |62y8| 1°G2/6°22 0s a3 g0 MY ML3 NI ONITIvY 30N34

S133HS
V10l

“ON
133HS

1203rodd 1v.iol
1SOd 9313n01y |3903 NOTL¥I0T| ALNNOD |1SIA

14-1196 A 29 of 99


kflaherty
TextBox
71336
CCO 110 
Sheet 2 of 5



SY3LINITITIN NI SI

37v3S ¥3QY08 3AILVI3Y

¥N8Z3r v3 7 T T T ]

L€1€0 NI 7 f T T T ]

00-00-00

NOISIAIY 1SV

Wd PP:lGs) <= Q3L107d INTL
£102/61/9 <= Q3110714 31vQ

UBP ;00D IBZENSIZINWL L IHYYI\WL LB IIDONAIM\IM <= 7T 4
‘W Ob ¥3AQ HNJJ0 OL LAIHS
Y- 00G:L 31vIS . W9 dg "HLvd 40 3QIS HLYON NO VAH|£1/61/90 4@ W9 0S SN GM OL ¥9aw a3aav|Zt/2z/Lo mm ﬁ
LNOAY N o%v%NEf . ww 009 430QV ANV 3NIT d8 a3L4IHS "
o . W9 21/G0/10 4 4
NMOHS 3SIMY3IHLO SSIINN SHILIN 000°09+pG L 065N, +4 G9G' L1 ONITIvY 3IN34 30Qv >
9L 1°€0+5G | 0SSN, +4 0617/ 1 269" LE+bS L .0SSN. +Y 8100 IN3OVPQV 3ON34 SSIDOV Q31 41A0N 000°08+1S .df. +¥ 00bZ =]
3INI4 ANIT NIVHD ON3 ONILSIX3 OL WHOINOJ A1Y3d0dd A8 NOI1d1¥2S3a| 31vd |XHVW 3ON34 SINTT NIVHO NI938 o
4 ON1T1vY_3IN34 NI9 39 (09 3dAl) ¥31¥¥VE 313¥INOD NI93G NMOXE =
(PON 09 3dAl) HAIHUTE HLIMNO o o g3148va 3134ONOD 3AOW3Y NI1938 SNOISIA3Y =
0¢1e0 . (313IYINOJ HONIW) 3 . =
oG oS (1500 o) B0 O — e g e I g
0L1 020 ALd3d04dVNOLI == o AB 77 AL A4 N TNIVRY -m Pal oomu_n_mmwmmuﬁmozou JAONIY NI1D3g =
9eeLL 9LL"Lh+Lp| 0SSN, 48 06L°LL |5 iz < o8 Pz :
e e = o 4 297% \1 681°21+25 ,NOG3, +4 v0L"8E &
. o A7 77171 —— w u wl f=
191 o ()] ~ o R - — =]
2 s + ALY3d0Yd 2d & i 3ON3F FAONTY ON3| aa
0 N - & e TIvH e 2 - £86°98+2G1 0SSN, +Y4 Olr 02 2 N . 5
Cz & > : go » 499N JAON3Y NI1O38 = 929796 | =
N ® | | N L 4143d0Yd go ¢ pt 5 3 315,28 66 N =
o @ o © S 43330Nve o9 + 000162+2S 1 0SSN, +4 000°0 & < Z
o |1 S - Z o = ONILSIX3 OL LDINNOD o N )
P - ® m o el o o (09 3dAL) ¥3Iy¥ve I1IHONOD ONI 5 :
MH .—L.mw | I Y ) s e e | \./ m__ v % \w_mﬁ_m.qm -2 INOD { JPONH\ AN ﬂ an m
L L| [a1]
v_m/ o 688°6U+£S1 0SSN, 44 29c°0r  / \ 2 3 @ T 7777~ N\ [T Y w G| «
N (o] ~ ¥
o NI 3ON34 FAONIY NI93d \ & — . ) A W
- / — 000°0r+25 ,NOg3, +4 £00°9 WIS =
=S i~ == e (4 3dAL) 39[Q VAH QN3 A e Ty =
(SNV1d 11vm = )° e ol e Vg 3 3
9NINIVLIY 33S) 88769 o
£7ON TIVM ONINIVIIH—| 3.51,10 81 N 2 : o
n ’ o © X x— !
. o) X —  |Z-
ANET . d8i— (VYVZL 3dAL) LNOAVT HOEN 23 08p°ch+2S .48, = = R
@J , = —— S V3dHO v} (2]
n T - i = e T a e w P> v S i = %%\x 6o/ m m.vut_.m_\n.“ m
- — Sosessesvesy a = a a al-a 2= = § — = c
— - - a a a a - a a a " a a a_a a a a a a a \4 [72 S S U.rr_ _II.
- — ——a 0°¢ [2d4 9¢ 3N | N0 u > |
u 9°¢ , r T 154 ) oL|T - |z
z o —— : 2 | o 5 |3
w i < €5 s0z'gelL 7 2 z 03
w 0S sSn 93 3.,61,10 o8L N 3npq 1Ny Mvs Y lo
| .0S6sn,, <
(2] m
= Y iy - -4 W 7 V _ _ _ _ ! . Z 7 m S~
(84 3dAL) & T eel o1 cagp 3 .00 ez LN 1 103 MysS €51 €p0T01+2S1 06SA, +1 6SE°G] = z
ON[IvY 2 2ov86 s v 0SSN oM A (1S0d QOOM) ¥9GA QN3 z¢ 3
TYNOILISNVYL ol LN WYS -~ 5% 0% ] : 8
9 80l Sr T O T T T o ST O T T ]
un T —— Z
; = = :
2 o 5 2 NI, 4508, Zfa3uv14 IALLYNYILTV S
- =t ] 2 QG NILSAS TVNIAY3L oL o loo
z ® @ == _ N 011726 T.20 05 L0 N % | e
- AN &> 3 .56.90 oFZ N Pt < 2 o8
T n IT = ¥ IS alzF
m e/ /) /1 A NN - & A 9 <L 2 Hnﬂ © ﬁwl.v_._
(az1 3dALl) = cg il o -, - e ~— . % ? lwo
LNOAYT ¥OaN mm <X = 3 N85 ann 66 ::W: <~
(L4S 3dAl) 3 T T T T Db ———" - < 3 s >0
>._m_zm_mm<K SR o o o o B P T R _”_ 3 Sl b= L o L EZIE . o| =
YOHONY (N3 <= =3 adod = N mS =
+ [el¥e] - = = =z
000°G6+pS1L ,0GSN, +1 bIS 1L | @ Qi NHOD 7/ ¥3IA¥VI 2 Q34v14 ILYNYILTY H = ﬂw | &
(4 3dAL) 3INIG vAH NID3E | T ! . ] : NILSAS TYNINY3L S A >l
(3 3dAL) IMNIC VAH ON3| RE Tlin L91°€9+€S , 4409M, +1 £2b°9¢ s 7 S's . =z
(150d QOOM) 498N NI938 . &= B JON34 JAON3Y AN3 S {9N34/900M3 ! s z 0| 3
c| & m 3 9) ~ =z
(VN = + n o [=]
P o e INIQVY9 n z
S o ) N : (811 3dAL) N
=~ & o 4noLno? @ LNOAYV HOaW S
X8 & " a % NaLsAs NIl | > > =
- T ZOp 91 612'8 .0S .§Z .6 |000°00L | .d8,. | G " S =
1052 = L I Sowow 1vze 2/n [TzovTot 6128 .05 €2 o6 |000°00L | .d8. | €3 | [& 000°6b+25 ,4308M, +Y 002" L 3 o OFVI AW o T o
ONI ‘ONIY3IINIONT  AININD o 161°821 0Z1°v9 LG B of |0067210Z| ,d8. | €2 | |@ (1SOd GOOM) 498N QN3 & =
——— = GZ9°v L cle’L v .50 o2 |000°00V | .d8, | @ (ILIYINOD HONIW) @ 4
206D jop-mmmy /1y <oy 0b ‘9}1S Gem SuDLYDY 844 0f ob 0 : [ fos -
————— - 81562 916 vl .¥2 82 o8 [000°00Z | .d8. mw 10¥LNOJ NOILVL3I3A l01°68s L5 4108m. 11 ercol | S °
852601 £r9° S 8V ,L0 o& |000°000Z[.4408M.[ (L " . 7@
b s o ovoieceens s oo toas SuseBo : : s c . . (3 3dAL) 3INIG VAH NID3@ | m | <
1O0ATI00 S 102 SIS 0gme B U IS Swee 01£°65 069°62 Wb .lv .9 [000°00S [.4d08m.] (9 Zr9 ez+es ,4408M, +1 062°22 (3 34AL1) 3NI0 VAH aN3 | ©
; ; 000008 | .N083. | () ONILSIX3 0L 1IINNOD
J1v0 1vAOYddV SNV 1d £8E°1Z1 80809 € 1P o8 - = (871-70 3dAL) 30N34 MNIT NIVHO NIO3g 301 37171AY30Vd SA
6002 ‘Gl Joquatdss 196" L)€ 9Gp°981 .2l .65 .6 [o0i0°verz].0ssn. | (v 1 ~
1 1 v d [3NIT["ON "S13IHS ALITILN 33IS ‘NOILVWHOINI ALITILA ¥O4 °2
d33INTOMA TIATO 03¥3L1S193Y
60-1-6 /T %WSQNM\ vivd 3Ad¥NJ .uuu[uo ﬁwmo.u mw %\_N_Eumh_m._nm_nwwf._% _
LV SdYWN Q¥0234 M/ ¥ V1V .
662 |62ucl 1°G2/6°22 05 a3 g0 :SILON
S 0 (1 3ams| 1500 U1 INGT 1y |3000 NOLLYI0T| ALNNDD |1S1a

14-1196 A 30 of 99


kflaherty
TextBox
71336
CCO 110
Sheet 3 of 5



¥N8Z3r v3 7 LELEO NI 7

37v3s ¥3qyo4g

SY3LINITITIN NI SI

JATLVI3Y

Wd 80:6¢:2 <= (Q3L107d INTL
£102/61/9 <= Q3110714 31vQ

aNI7/..48,

UDP 900DUILISZENSIZINNL LIHYYINWL L8 AIDONDIM\IM <= T T 4 08 09 4 02 0
m 19-9 002:1 31VIS G 10 1 199US ﬁ
o0 ONIAVHDY HNOLNOD 0L1 009
Sl NMOHS 3SIMYIHLO SSIINM_SHILIN 9eel. Ll [ s _ L
NI 34V SNOISNINIQ 11V R e = |1 —
/

VINYOJI VI 40 3LVIS

NOILVIYOJSNVYL 40 ININL¥Vd3Q

0Ss sn g3

x@!

_ ANIT L0550,

09+9GL

Op+ss i DZ+SS |

0S SN gm

_
08+bS1L

1062 - 128S6 VI ‘O4udwDII0S
912410 sowpy LpZE

ONI “ONIY33NION3  AININO

20DDIJ0p MMM/ /011 <0] 0D “81JS Gam SUDJYDY) &Yy 0f jab 0|

“joays
up(d Sly) JO 58]d00 0[U0IDBI8 JO SSOUSLEIAWOD JO
AoDunooD By 404 8/GSUCDSS. 8G JOU |/DYS SJuSbD

O S8/ JJO S4 JO DIUIOLDD JO BIDIS Y [

31Vd 1VAOHddY SNV 1d
6002 Gl J8qusidss

UT 1UBNDToN
'8 4484409

d33INTONA TIATD 03¥3LSI193Y

60-16 =77 %WS%NM\

6GZ |62d6S) 1°G2/6°2¢ 0§ a3 €0

S133HS| "ON
V10l [133HS

1203rodd 1v.iol

1S0d_4313N01 1y | 3009 NOLLYIoT

ALNNOD |1S1d

ANIHALSATOd d3IANVIX3 ww 0§

2

V-V NOI1J3S

TIVM ONINIVLI3Y

J1ddvd 3FdIM 43473Im

no ONIAVd 3L3YINOD 030AV| €1/€1/G @

no ONIQVYO ¥NOLNOD Q3IAIAON| LL/LL/L @

Af NOIL1dI¥3S3a| 31vd [MYVW
SNOISTA3Y

L"6M X

ANIHALSATOd J3IANVAX3I ww 0S

L"6M-2S1 X 2G1
‘UIN Ww GJ

ININLNEY 390148

*SL3IIHS 1IVM ONINIVLIIY 33S STIVLI3A T1VM ONINIVLIIY ¥04  °Z
“ATINO INIQVHD HNOLNOJ 04 3ILVHNIIV NVId SIHL °L
:S3LON

o)
[o]
z
0
c
r
>
Z |z
> |-
|3
L o
C
O m
— |0
m |-
z
<
>
z
>
©
m
o
o |90
T :JW
m |n
o =0
= |QC
HW.__W
SR
@ m
Lo
~ <<
>| O
o
25
m
2 -
g
MR-
z| T
. =
2| =z
=
(o]
I
m
N
2
~ N5
m
o | =T
> | m
o4 <
m| S
%
o | m
m | O
<
= |
g =<
o
<
S| g
=

14-1196 A 31 of 99


kflaherty
TextBox
71336
CCO 110
Sheet 4 of 5



SY3LINITITIN NI SI

rN8Z3r v3 7 37vOS ¥3Q¥08 3AILVI3Y

L€1€0 NI 7 f T T T ]

UBP"pO0DUILIBZENSIIZINNLLIFEVINWE L8 IDONDIMNEM <= 371 4 08 09 ov 0 0

00-00-00

NOISIAIY 1SV

¥-dd 00G:L 37vIS
NOILVANIT3A LN3IWN3IAVd

NMOHS 3SIMY3IHLO SSITINN SYILIN

G 0} Gledys
0LL 00D

Wd 96:9G6:2 <= (Q3L107d INTL
£102/61/9 <= Q3110714 31vQ

NI 34V SNOISN3WIA 711V 9¢eelL.

*3NIT d9 OL 9.2 11vl3d
) ININIAVd d30AV "W OF Y3A0 dNJIJ0 Ol
14IHS d8 °"HLVd 40 34IS HLYON NO VAH

ww 009 d304dv ANV 3NIT d8 A3L4IHS

Ad NO11d142S3d
SNOISTA3Y

€1/61/90

N

AHVIN

31vda

1062 - 128S6 VI ‘O4udwDII0S
912410 sowpy LpZE

ONI “ONIY33NION3  AININO
20DDIJOp MMM/ /011 <0] 0D “81JS Gam SUDJYDY) &Yy 0f jab 0|

“joays
upid Sly) JO §8]d0O 0[U0IDBI8 JO SSOUSEIAWOD JO
AoDunooD By 404 8/GSUCDSS. 8G JOU |/DYS SJuSbD

U0 S804 JO S4 JO DIUIOLDD JO BIDIS Y [

31V0 1VAOHddY SNV 1d
6002 Gl J8qusidss

d33INTOMA TIATO 03¥3L1S193Y

6016 277 %WSENM\

*ATINO NOILV3INIT3A

6GC |62d0vL 1°62/6°¢c 0S a3 €0
SI33HS| "ON | L1o3rodd Tviol
Y101 |133HS| 1S0d ¥313n011y | 3009 NOLIVIOT) ALNNOD 11S1d

z
>
—
e
8L 1, ¢ 1|4
+ o e
N + - wa
AH”YJ o R
M
: @
w o ;
| e S :
a e _
— - wu
U\\NW\ 3N .NOog3 E <
_I—l_ ................................. | 1 L1} O-MI 9
mww O.M .............................................................................................. O.M \ \W / @
ﬁ ...... w.m llllll SR
MN-oe
o
T
[Tg)
5 ——
S
5 X
wl
z
]
I
2
s 8¢
& 23
(@)
v T
{8 She
[9)]
+
3
(@)

ININIAVd Y04 F1vdNIIV NV1d SIHL °1
:S3LON

SupRfd 3
VINGOFI VD 40 3LVIS

NOILVIYOJSNVYL 40 ININL¥Vd3Q

N319 *d NVIV

Y3OVNVN 103rodd LNVLIINSNOD

A9 @3INI3THI

A8 Q3IN9OIS3A
/Q31VINJ1VI

Z3IHIONVS "N / N31D 'V

NITHONVTIOW "9

/

/
31vd

Q3SIA3Y 3Lva

A9 d3SIATY

/

14-1196 A 32 of 99


kflaherty
TextBox
71336
CCO 110
Sheet 5 fo 5



14-1196 A 33 of 99



14-1196 A 34 of 99



14-1196 A 35 of 99



14-1196 A 36 of 99



14-1196 A 37 of 99



14-1196 A 38 of 99



14-1196 A 39 of 99



14-1196 A 40 of 99



14-1196 A 41 of 99



14-1196 A 42 of 99



14-1196 A 43 of 99



14-1196 A 44 of 99



14-1196 A 45 of 99



14-1196 A 46 of 99



14-1196 A 47 of 99



14-1196 A 48 of 99



14-1196 A 49 of 99



14-1196 A 50 of 99



14-1196 A 51 of 99



14-1196 A 52 of 99



14-1196 A 53 of 99



14-1196 A 54 of 99



14-1196 A 55 of 99



14-1196 A 56 of 99



14-1196 A 57 of 99



14-1196 A 58 of 99



14-1196 A 59 of 99



14-1196 A 60 of 99



14-1196 A 61 of 99



14-1196 A 62 of 99



14-1196 A 63 of 99



14-1196 A 64 of 99



14-1196 A 65 of 99



14-1196 A 66 of 99



14-1196 A 67 of 99



14-1196 A 68 of 99



14-1196 A 69 of 99



14-1196 A 70 of 99



SR [GassikOrain W M 7 %/5 o=
ey Honp Abwl ACO Cralect s Ay e Feipwices Soarch
Eg y

Diher AGO Drasls
ACO Draln Praducls Click or fouch this bar la 588 (he products.
KlasslkDraln K100 K200 K300
K100
i

AT KlasslkDraln - K100 (ealures 8 47 (100 mm) Intemal widih and a wide cholce of grales - flom decorlhe la ADA-compliant and up la
Py ! i Load Class E - for uss in eppllcalions from parking lot 1o shopplng mall drainage.

= "3 mm

.:!c :r;m;{mur: + Iulliple grale slyles
Grales * 4" (100 mm) Intemal width
+ 140 slops syslem
Celeh Basln + 0.5% slope
« Deweloped V-shaped profile
Avcassories ¥ 5 intilrals
+ 4 hall meler
« Knock ouls every 5th channel
Fealured Producl + Inslallalion device
' i ¢ Indlne calch basin
£ B KS100
KlassikDraln Kass[kDialn - K5100 Is the K100 system with e Inlagial galvanizd sleel edge rall replaced bya grade 304 slainless sltel edge foil.
The werkd's mosl widely '
used ganeral putpose 4°, B
o 12" lalornal widih tranch K100 & KS100 Syslem Layoul
draln syslemwth wide
rangn el grales,

K100 & KS100 Paris List

Caso Sludlas K100 & KS100 Supporiing Documenls

Monlgomery, AL

NCO Mlasshvah K100S

was cheosen (o moet lhe*

hydtaule tequiremanls of

s projpel...

Call us al Emnail us Slay informad on ACO News and products

1-000-543-47G4 Info@ncousa.con _ Enler your emall Submit
Thvinie Fealhaty  Canlaal S Atap Privacy ey Z02083 ACCH Fulysce Ponitens, fec Al IEIMS Re terved

7 e - .""-- .
B EmiL Doy CUT SHeET 7nianig (_
vesd 4*°
vavwasedrain.us/Massikdrainbim L

14-1196 A 71 of 99



14-1196 A 72 of 99



14-1196 A 73 of 99



14-1196 A 74 of 99



14-1196 A 75 of 99



14-1196 A 76 of 99



14-1196 A 77 of 99



14-1196 A 78 of 99



14-1196 A 79 of 99



14-1196 A 80 of 99



14-1196 A 81 of 99



14-1196 A 82 of 99



14-1196 A 83 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

Page 1 of 1

DATE
9/10/2014

TO: STEVE PEDRETTI, Director

Community Development Agency

FILE:

PHASE 1B

Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,

Contract No. 71336

rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E.
Resident Engineer Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
15 002 cCBPC $
CCO AMOUNT
$0.00 INCREASE [1 DECREASE [] HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES[] NOK

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED

BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES [XI NO [

$0.00
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DEPARTMENTAL CCO
RED T AUTHORITY (This
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 66 DAY(S) 5 i ,000.

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): Resolution of deferred time for Change Order No. 15

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order no. 15 has been determined to be

zZero.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost change order.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT: Contract time is not affected by this change order.

CONCURRED BY

ESTIMATE OF COST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGINEERING

John Kahling, P.E.

DATE

THIS REQUEST

TOTAL TO DATE

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION DATE CONTRACT ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $350,000.00

SENOIR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE

Adam Bane, P.E. AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00

CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $350,000.00

Jarrett Woodruff FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

n/a X PARTICIPATING [0 PARTICIPATING IN PART [J NONE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR

Bard R. Lower

DATE

[0 NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [] NON-PARTICIPATING

FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P. type)

DIRECTOR, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENTAGENCY

SIGNATURE
Steve Pedretti

DATE

BOARD CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE

[X] CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE
AGREEMENT

FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE

[0 CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

PERCENT

RESIDENT ENGINEER’'S SIGNATURE

DATE

14-1196 A 84 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: X engineer | contractor

CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
15 002 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)

To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: Xl Yes X No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

Time of Delay Determination

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order No. 15 has been determined to be zero.

This resolves deferred time associated with CCO 15.

Estimated Cost: Il Decrease Il Increase $0.00
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No adjustment
Submitted by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
John Kabhling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director
Community Development Agency, Transportation
Division
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Steve Pedretti, Director
Communitv Development Aaencv
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Board of Supervisors

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.
Contractor Acceptance by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

14-1196 A 85 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

TO: STEVE PEDRETTI
Director
Community Development Agency

Page 1 of 1
DATE
September 12, 2014
FILE:
Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,

PHASE 1B

rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E.
Resident Engineer

Contract No. 71336
Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4

Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
99 4 A W Z Z $
CCO AMOUNT
$0.00 INCREASE [] DECREASE [ HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED?  YES[J NO X
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED
$0.00 BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES X NO [J
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO’S DEAPSTRJ g"F'f#\T(A#h(.:fo
TIME (Including this change) oI TH $150(00'0 00
450 DAY(S) 121 DAY(S) 72 DAY(S) 1 roject) is P09,

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR: Adjustment of Contract time.

REASON FOR CHANGE: CCO 99-0 was written with deferred time. The Resident Engineer performed a TIA and determined that the Contractor was due 121

working days as a result of CCO 99-0.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost Change Order.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT:
Add 121 working days. January 15, 2013 to July 11, 2013.

CONCURRED BY

ESTIMATE OF COST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR. ENGINEERING — CONSTRUCTION UNIT DATE
John Kahling, P.E.

Director, Transportation Division DATE
Community Development Agency

THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE

CONTRACT ITEMS

Bard R. Lower $0.00 -$95,722.00

FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $157,988.00
DIRECTOR, Community Development Agency DATE
SIGNATURE AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
Steve Pedretti

ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $7,150.00
CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $69,405.40
n/a FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE XI PARTICIPATING O PARTICIPATING INPART [] NONE
n/a
CALTRANS PRIOR APPROVALBY: DATE [0 NON-PARTICIPATING (vaintenance) [] NON-PARTICIPATING
n/a FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P. type)
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DATE

[X] CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE

AGREEMENT [ CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
e PERCENT
FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE

RESIDENT ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE DATE

14-1196 A 86 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: |X| engineer |:| contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
99 4 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and

specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: |Z| Yes |:| No
Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

A determination of the delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by contract change order No. 99-0 was made in

accordance with the provisions of Section 8-1.07 “Liquidated Damages” of the Standard Specifications.

The Contractor will be granted 121 working days for the following dates: January 15, 2013 to July 11, 2013.

This change order resolves contract time for CCO 99.

Estimated Cost: |:| Decrease |:| Increase No cost
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: Increase 121 working days
Submitted by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
John Kahling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower,
Transportation Division,
Community Development Agency
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Steve Pedretti, Director
Community Development Aagency
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Board of Supervisors

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

14-1196 A 87 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

Page 1 of 1

DATE
9/10/2014

TO: STEVE PEDRETTI, Director

Community Development Agency

FILE:

PHASE 1B

Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,

Contract No. 71336

rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E.
Resident Engineer Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
101 001 cCBPC $
CCO AMOUNT
$0.00 INCREASE [1 DECREASE [] HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES[] NOK

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED

BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES [XI NO [

$0.00
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DEPARTMENTAL CCO
RED T AUTHORITY (This
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 66 DAY(S) 4 i ,000.

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): Resolution of deferred time for Change Order No. 101.

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order no. 101 has been determined to be

zZero.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost change order.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT: Contract time is not affected by this change order.

CONCURRED BY

ESTIMATE OF COST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGINEERING

John Kahling, P.E.

DATE

THIS REQUEST

TOTAL TO DATE

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION DATE CONTRACT ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $40,000.00

SENOIR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00

CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $40,000.00

Jarrett Woodruff FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

n/a X PARTICIPATING [0 PARTICIPATING IN PART [J NONE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR

Bard R. Lower

DATE

[0 NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [] NON-PARTICIPATING

FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P. type)

DIRECTOR, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

SIGNATURE
Steve Pedretti

DATE

BOARD CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE

[X] CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE
AGREEMENT

FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE

[0 CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

PERCENT

RESIDENT ENGINEER’'S SIGNATURE

DATE

14-1196 A 88 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: X engineer | contractor

CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
101 001 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)

To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: Xl Yes O No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

Time of Delay Determination

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order No. 101 has been determined to be
Zero.

This change order resolves contract time for CCO 101.

Estimated Cost: Il Decrease Il Increase $0.00
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No adjustment
Submitted by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
John Kabhling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director
Community Development Agency, Transportation
Division
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Steve Pedretti, Director
Communitv Development Aaencv
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Board of Supervisors

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.
Contractor Acceptance by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

14-1196 A 89 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

Page 1 of 1

DATE
9/10/2014

TO: STEVE PEDRETTI, Director

Community Development Agency

FILE:

PHASE 1B

Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,

Contract No. 71336

rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E.
Resident Engineer Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
110 002 cCBPC $
CCO AMOUNT
$0.00 INCREASE [1 DECREASE [] HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES[] NOK

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED

BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES [XI NO [

$0.00
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DEPARTMENTAL CCO
RED T AUTHORITY (This
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 66 DAY(S) 3 i ,000.

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): Resolution of deferred time for Change Order No. 110.

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order no. 110 has been determined to be

zZero.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost change order.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT: Contract time is not affected by this change order.

CONCURRED BY

ESTIMATE OF COST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGINEERING

John Kahling, P.E.

DATE

THIS REQUEST

TOTAL TO DATE

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION DATE CONTRACT ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $133,000.00

SENOIR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00

CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $133,000.00

Jarrett Woodruff FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

n/a X PARTICIPATING [0 PARTICIPATING IN PART [J NONE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR

Bard R. Lower

DATE

[0 NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [] NON-PARTICIPATING

FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P. type)

DIRECTOR,COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY SIGNATURE

Steve Pedretti

DATE

BOARD CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE

[XI CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE
AGREEMENT

FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE

[0 CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

PERCENT

RESIDENT ENGINEER’S SIGNATURE

DATE

14-1196 A 90 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: X engineer | contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
110 002 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)

To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: Xl Yes O No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

Time of Delay Determination

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order No. 110 has been determined to be
Zero.

This change order resolves contract time for CCO 110.

Estimated Cost: L] Decrease LI increase $0.00
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No adjustment
Submitted by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
John Kabhling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director
Community Development Agency, Transportation
Division
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Steve Pedretti, Director
Communitv Development Agencv
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Board of Supervisors

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by

SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

14-1196 A 91 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Page 1 of 1
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

DATE
September 12, 2014
TO:! STEVE PEDRETTI FILE:
Director Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,
. PHASE 1B
Community Development Agency
rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E. Contract No. 71336
Resident Engineer Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
115 1 A W Z Z $
CCO AMOUNT
$0.00 INCREASE [1 DECREASE [J HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED?  YES[J NO X
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED
$0.00 BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES X NO [J
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO’S DEAPSTRJ g"F'f#\T(A#h(?CO
TIME (Including this change) oI TH 150(00'0500
450 DAY(S) 105 DAY(S) 196 DAY(S) 0 roject) is $150,000.

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR: Adjustment of Contract time.

REASON FOR CHANGE: CCO 115-0 was written with deferred time. The Resident Engineer performed a TIA and determined that the Contractor was due 105
working days as a result of CCO 115-0. The time is due to long lead time for manufacturing of new pole.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost Change Order.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT:
Add 105 working days. July 12, 2013 to December 13, 2013.

CONCURRED BY ESTIMATE OF COST
DEPUTY DIRECTOR. ENGINEERING — CONSTRUCTION UNIT DATE
John Kahling, P.E. THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION DATE
CONTRACT ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00
SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE
AGREED PRICE $0.00 $36,676.69
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00
CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $36,676.69
n/a FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE XI PARTICIPATING [ PARTICIPATING IN PART [] NONE
n/a
CALTRANS PRIOR APPROVALEY: SATE [ NON-PARTICIPATING (aintenance) [1 NON-PARTICIPATING
n/a FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P. type)
Director, Transportation Division
Community Development Agency DATE XI CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE
Bard R. Lower AGREEMENT [J CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
PERCENT
DIRECTOR,COMMNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY, DATE
SIGNATURE FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE

Steve Pedretti

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DATE

RESIDENT ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE DATE

14-1196 A 92 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: |X| engineer |:| contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
115 1 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: |Z| Yes |:| No
Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate
A determination of the delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by contract change order No. 115-0 was made in
accordance with the provisions of Section 8-1.07 “Liquidated Damages” of the Standard Specifications.

The Contractor will be granted 105 working days for the following dates: July 12, 2013 to December 13, 2013.

This change order resolves contract time for CCO 115.

Estimated Cost: |:| Decrease |:| Increase No cost
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: Increase 105 working days
Submitted by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
John Kahling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower,
Transportation Division,
Community Development Agency
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Steve Pedretti, Director
Communitv Develobment Agency
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Board of Supervisors

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

14-1196 A 93 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

Page 1 of 1

DATE
9/10/2014

TO: STEVE PEDRETTI, Director

Community Development Agency

FILE:

PHASE 1B

Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,

Contract No. 71336

rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E.
Resident Engineer Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
117 001 cCBPC $
CCO AMOUNT
$0.00 INCREASE [1 DECREASE [] HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES[] NOK

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED

BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES [XI NO [

$0.00
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DEPARTMENTAL CCO
RED T AUTHORITY (This
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 66 DAY(S) 1 i ,000.

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): Resolution of deferred time for Change Order No. 117.

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order no. 117 has been determined to be

zZero.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost change order.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT: Contract time is not affected by this change order.

CONCURRED BY

ESTIMATE OF COST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGINEERING

John Kahling, P.E.

DATE

THIS REQUEST

TOTAL TO DATE

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION DATE CONTRACT ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00

SENOIR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00

CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $0.00

Jarrett Woodruff FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

n/a X PARTICIPATING [0 PARTICIPATING IN PART [J NONE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR

Bard R. Lower

DATE

[0 NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [] NON-PARTICIPATING

FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P. type)

DIRECTOR,COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

SIGNATURE
Steve Pedretti

DATE

BOARD CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE

[X] CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE
AGREEMENT

FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE

[0 CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

PERCENT

RESIDENT ENGINEER’'S SIGNATURE

DATE

14-1196 A 94 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: X engineer | contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
117 001 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)

To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: Xl Yes O No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

Time of Delay Determination

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order No. 117 has been determined to be
Zero.

This change order resolves contract time for CCO 117.

Estimated Cost: L] Decrease LI increase $0.00
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No adjustment
Submitted by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
John Kabhling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director
Community Development Agency, Transportation
Division
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Steve Pedretti, Director
Communitv Development Agencv
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Board of Directors

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by

SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

14-1196 A 95 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

Page 1 of 1

DATE
9/10/2014

TO:

STEVE PEDRETTI, Director

Community Development Agency

FILE:

PHASE 1B

Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,

Contract No. 71336

rrom:  KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E.
Resident Engineer Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4
Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCONO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
118 001 CBPC $
CCO AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES [] NO
$0.00 X
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO’S DE:L’}TRJC'\)"%\T(A('T"ESCO
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 66 DAY(S) 0 :

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed): Resolution of deferred time for Change Order No. 118

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order no. 118 has been determined to be

zZero.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
This is a no cost change order.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT: Contract time is not affected by this change order.

CONCURRED BY

ESTIMATE OF COST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGINEERING
John Kahling, P.E.

DATE

THIS REQUEST

TOTAL TO DATE

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION DATE CONTRACT ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00

SENOIR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE AGREED PRICE $0.00 $7.300.00
ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00

CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE TOTAL $0.00 $7,300.00

Jarrett Woodruff FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE

n/a X PARTICIPATING [0 PARTICIPATING IN PART [J NONE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR

Bard R. Lower

DATE

[0 NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [] NON-PARTICIPATING

FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P. type)

DIRECTOR,COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY SIGNATURE

Steve Pedretti

DATE

BOARD CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE

[XI CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE
AGREEMENT

FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE

[0 CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

PERCENT

RESIDENT ENGINEER’S SIGNATURE

DATE

14-1196 A 96 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: X engineer | contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
118 001 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)

To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: Xl Yes O No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

Time of Delay Determination

The delay in completion of the contract due to the work specified by Change Order No. 118 has been determined to be
Zero.

This change order resolves contract time for CCO 118.

Estimated Cost: L] Decrease LI increase $0.00
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No adjustment
Submitted by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
John Kabhling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director
Community Development Agency, Transportation
Division
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Steve Pedretti, Director
Communitv Development Agencv
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Board of Directors

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by

SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

14-1196 A 97 of 99



EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

Page 1 of 1

DATE
9/2/2014

TO: STEVE PEDRETTI, Director
Community Development Agency

FILE:

Project name: MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE,
PHASE 1B

KEITH FLAHERTY, P.E.
Resident Engineer

FROM:

Contract No. 71336
Caltrans EA. 03-4E28U4

Federal No. ESPLE CM 5925 (71)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (including this change):
30 1 CBPC $
CCO AMOUNT
$ 1537.07 INCREASE [ DECREASE [J HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? ~ YES[] NOKX
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED
60,00 BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > $150,000.00) YES X NO [J
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT PREVIOUSLY TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: APPROVED CCO DEFERRED TIME CCO'S DE:L’}TRJC'\)"%\T(A('T"ESCO
TIME (Including this change) Project) is $150,000.00
450 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 66 DAY(S) 6 j ,000.

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed):

REASON FOR CHANGE:

changes to drainage System 7 as depicted in CCO 30.

Additional funds were necessary to complete payment for this change order. Upon review of the original CCO the
Contractor determined that some additional work was required, the cost of which was not captured in the agreed lump
sum change order, 30-0. Specifically the additional cost are to compensate the Contractor for a concrete pump used to

place concrete for element 7T of the drainage system.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:

Payment will be paid as Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum.

CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT: Contract time is not affected by this change order.

CONCURRED BY

ESTIMATE OF CO

ST

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGINEERING
John Kahling, P.E.

DATE

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION DATE

SENOIR CIVIL ENGINEER - DESIGN DATE

CALTRANS OVERSIGHT ENGINEER DATE

CONTRACT ITEMS
FORCE ACCOUNT
AGREED PRICE

ADJUSTMENT
TOTAL

THIS REQUEST

TOTAL TO DATE

$0.00 $9,234.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,537.07 $56,537.07
$0.00 $0.00
$1,537.07 $65,771.07

Jarrett Woodruff FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE
n/a X PARTICIPATING [0 PARTICIPATING IN PART [J NONE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR

DATE

Bard R. Lower

O NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) [1 NON-PARTICIPATING

FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P. type)

DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SIGNATURE DATE

Steve Pedretti

BOARD CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DATE

[X] CCO FUNDED PER COOPERATIVE

AGREEMENT

FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE

[0 CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

PERCENT

RESIDENT ENGINEER’S SIGNATURE DATE

14-1196 A 98 of 99


RChronister
Rectangle


EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: X engineer | contractor

CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
30 1 71336 03-ED-50- 22.9 km to 25.1 km ESPLE CM 5925 (71)

To DeSilva Gates/Viking Construction, a Joint Venture ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: [ vYes X No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

In accordance with Section 4-1.03 CHANGES, of the Standard Specifications, provide all additional labor, equipment and
materials necessary to perform the following work:

Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum

Provide additional work to complete CCO 30. Construct elements 7T through 7Y as depicted on the plans sheet EX-1
complete in place.

For this work the Contractor agrees to and accepts the agreed lump sum of $1,537.07.

No adjustment of contract time is warranted by reason of this change order.

Estimated Cost: ] Decrease X increase $1,537.07
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No change
Submitted by
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
John Kabhling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director
Community Development Agency, Transportation
Division
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Steve Pedretti, Director
Communitv Development Agencv
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Board of Supervisors

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by

SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

14-1196 A 99 of 99





